

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 800/2014

M/S NANDI SAHAKARI SAKKARE KAR.NIYAMITA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KATNATAKA ELEC. REG. COMM. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepika Tusir, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent
Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for effecting service upon respondent No.3 within four weeks.

List again on 11.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar