

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No. 800 OF 2014

M/S NANDI SAHAKARI SAKKARE KAR.NIYAMITA Appellant

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ELEC. REG. COMM. & ORS. . . . Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 11.12.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Liberty is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.3 within four weeks.
List again on 11.2.2015."**

It is submitted that fresh notice was issued on 17.01.2015 to respondent no. 3 through registered A.D. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

It is further submitted that Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through M/S AP & J Chamber, Advocates.

It is lastly submitted that M/s. AP&J Chamber, Advocates have on 13.01.15 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but they have not filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Service of notice in the matter in respect of Respondent No. 3 is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate
M/s. AP & J Chamber, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR