

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No. 800 OF 2014

M/S NANDI SAHAKARI SAKKARE KAR.NIYAMITA
Appellant

....

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ELEC. REG. COMM. & ORS.
....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 26.03.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 has been rectified. Counter affidavit on their behalf has also been filed.

However, with respect to respondent No.1, service is not yet complete. It is still awaited.

List again on 6.7.2015."

It is submitted that fresh notice to respondent no. 1 was issued on 19.03.2015 through registered A.D. Duly Signed A.D. card is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate
M/s. AP & J Chamber, Advocates
REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT