

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 800/2014

M/S NANDI SAHAKARI SAKKARE KAR.NIYAMITA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARTNATAKA ELEC. REG. COMM. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 31/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Miss Deepika Tusir, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service upon respondent no.1 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Presence and pleadings on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 are already complete.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter

for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.04

10:22:56 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar