

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 800/2014

M/S NANDI SAHAKARI SAKKARE KAR.NIYAMITA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARTNATAKA ELEC. REG. COMM. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the first week of March,
2016 for regular hearing.

Rejoinder be filed in the meantime.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.12.03
17:06:12 IST
Reason: